
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

  Section 11 
  Chapter 60/3 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.6 

  

 6001  PILE FABRICS, INCLUDING "LONG PILE" 
FABRICS AND TERRY FABRICS, KNITTED OR 
CROCHETED: 
 

  

 6001.10.00 34 kg - "Long pile" fabrics 
 

 5% 
 

 6001.2  - Looped pile fabrics: 
 

  

 6001.21.00 35 kg - - Of cotton 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6001.22.00 36 kg - - Of man-made fibres 
 

 5% 
 

 6001.29.00 37 kg - - Of other textile materials 
 

 5% 
 

 6001.9  - Other: 
 

  

 6001.91.00 38 kg - - Of cotton 
 

 5% 
 

 6001.92.00 39 kg - - Of man-made fibres 
 

 5% 
 

 6001.99.00 40 kg - - Of other textile materials 
 

 

 5% 
 

 6002  KNITTED OR CROCHETED FABRICS OF A 
WIDTH NOT EXCEEDING 30 cm, CONTAINING BY 
WEIGHT 5% OR MORE OF ELASTOMERIC YARN 
OR RUBBER THREAD, OTHER THAN THOSE OF 
6001: 
 

  

 6002.40.00 10 kg - Containing by weight 5% or more of elastomeric yarn 
but not containing rubber thread 

 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 6002.90.00 11 kg - Other 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 
 

 6003  KNITTED OR CROCHETED FABRICS OF A 
WIDTH NOT EXCEEDING 30 cm, OTHER THAN 
THOSE OF 6001 OR 6002: 
 

  

 6003.10.00 12 kg - Of wool or fine animal hair 
 

 5% 
 

 6003.20.00 13 kg - Of cotton 
 

 5% 
 

 6003.30.00 14 kg - Of synthetic fibres 
 

 5% 
 

 6003.40.00 15 kg - Of artificial fibres 
 

 5% 
 

 6003.90.00 16 kg - Other 
 

 5% 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 60/4 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 6004  KNITTED OR CROCHETED FABRICS OF A 
WIDTH EXCEEDING 30 cm, CONTAINING BY 
WEIGHT 5% OR MORE OF ELASTOMERIC YARN 
OR RUBBER THREAD, OTHER THAN THOSE OF 
6001: 
 

  

 6004.10.00 49 kg - Containing by weight 5% or more of elastomeric yarn 
but not containing rubber thread 

 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 

 6004.90.00 50 kg - Other 
 

 5% 
CA:Free 
 
 

 6005  WARP KNIT FABRICS (INCLUDING THOSE 
MADE ON GALLOON KNITTING MACHINES), 
OTHER THAN THOSE OF 6001 TO 6004: 
 

  

 6005.2  - Of cotton: 
 

  

 6005.21.00 52 kg - - Unbleached or bleached 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.22.00 53 kg - - Dyed 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.23.00 54 kg - - Of yarns of different colours 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.24.00 55 kg - - Printed 
 

 5% 
 

 

 6005.3  - Of synthetic fibres: 
 

  

 6005.31.00 56 kg - - Unbleached or bleached 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.32.00 57 kg - - Dyed 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.33.00 58 kg - - Of yarns of different colours 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.34.00 59 kg - - Printed 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.4  - Of artificial fibres: 
 

  

 6005.41.00 60 kg - - Unbleached or bleached 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.42.00 61 kg - - Dyed 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.43.00 62 kg - - Of yarns of different colours 
 

 5% 
 

 6005.44.00 63 kg - - Printed 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 6005.90.00 91 kg - Other 
 

 5% 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

  Section 11 
(Chapter 61 follows) Chapter 60/5 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.  1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.5 

  

 6006  OTHER KNITTED OR CROCHETED FABRICS: 
 

  

 6006.10.00 65 kg - Of wool or fine animal hair 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.2  - Of cotton: 
 

  

 6006.21.00 66 kg - - Unbleached or bleached 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.22.00 67 kg - - Dyed 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.23.00 68 kg - - Of yarns of different colours 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.24.00 69 kg - - Printed 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.3  - Of synthetic fibres: 
 

  

 6006.31.00 70 kg - - Unbleached or bleached 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.32.00 71 kg - - Dyed 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.33.00 72 kg - - Of yarns of different colours 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.34.00 73 kg - - Printed 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.4  - Of artificial fibres: 
 

  

 6006.41.00 74 kg - - Unbleached or bleached 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.42.00 75 kg - - Dyed 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.43.00 76 kg - - Of yarns of different colours 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.44.00 77 kg - - Printed 
 

 5% 
 

 6006.90.00 78 kg - Other 
 

 5% 
 

 


